

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 896 OF 2026

Manoj Ramchandra Gawas

... Petitioner

Versus

The Collector, Sindhudurg & Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Atul P. Vanarase, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

Date : 9th February 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Even at third call, none appears for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 23rd February 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.02.10
18:41:28
+0530