

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 896 OF 2026

Manoj Ramchandra Gawas

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

The Collector, Sindhudurg and Ors.

.....Respondents

Adv. Mihir Mondkar i/b Mr. Meghshyam S. Bhangle, for Petitioner.

Mr. Atul P. Vanarase, AGP, for the Respondent – State.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.02.25
18:45:00
+0530

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned advocate for the Petitioner undertakes to file typed copies of annexures and orders passed in Public Interest Litigation No. 198 of 2014 and P.I.L. No.179 of 2012 within two weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 9th March, 2026.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)